Operating manual
Pyrgeometer
LPPIRG01
English
Keep for future reference.
Companies / Brands of GHM
LPPIRG01 -   2   - V2.2

• Accident prevention regulations.
LPPIRG01 -   19   - V2.2
10 ORDERING CODES
LPPIRG01 Pyrgeometer. Complete with shade disk, cartridge for silica-gel
crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device, M12 8-pole connector
and Calibration Report. CPM12AA8PG… cable has to be or-
dered separately.
LPPIRG01S Pyrgeometer. Complete with shade disk, cartridge for silica-gel
crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device, M12 8-pole connector
and Calibration Report. RS485 Modbus-RTU output. Power sup-
ply 5…30 Vdc. CPM12-8D… cable has to be ordered separately.
LPSP1 UV-resistant shade disk.
LPS1 Fixing bracket for the pyrgeometer, suitable for ∅ 40 ÷ 50 mm
mast. Installation on horizontal or vertical mast.
HD2003.79K Kit to mount the pyrgeometer on ∅40 mm clamping. To install the
pyranometer on a transverse mast.
HD2003.85K Kit with adjustable height to mount the pyrgeometer on a ∅40 mm
mast.
CPM12AA8PG.2 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 2 m.
CPM12AA8PG.5 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 5 m.
CPM12AA8PG.10 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 10 m.
CPM12-8D.2 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 2 m.
CPM12-8D.5 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 5 m.
CPM12-8D.10 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 10 m.
CP24 PC connecting cable for the RS485 MODBUS parameters configura-
tion of the LPPIRG01S pyrgeometer. With built-in RS485/USB con-
verter. 8-pole M12 connector on instrument side and A-type USB